
Richmond (42-47) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

6 - Wade Meckler L DH

10 - Carter Howell R LF

39 - Jairo Pomares L RF

2 - Victor Bericoto R 1B

8 - Will Wilson R SS

9 - Andy Thomas L C

16 - Turner Hill L CF

5 - Jimmy Glowenke R 3B

1 - Alerick Soularie R 2B

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

18 - Trevor McDonald (0-2, 4.00 ERA) LHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Alerick Soularie, INF 19 - Brandon Martorano, C 49 - Jose Cruz, RHP Field Staff
2 - Victor Bericoto, OF 28 - John Michael Bertrand, LHP 54 - Wil Jensen, RHP 12 - Dennis Pelfrey, Manager
5 - Jimmy Glowenke, INF 29 - Dilari Rosarie, INF 55 - Nick Sinacola, RHP 58 - Paul Oseguera, Pitching Coach
6 - Wade Meckler, OF 32 - Will Bednar, RHP 56 - Dylan Cumming, RHP 21 - Cory Elasik, Hitting Coach
8 - Will Wilson, INF 33 - Seth Longsway, LHP 60 - Kyle Cody, RHP 17 - Lipso Nava, Fundamentals Coach
9 - Andy Thomas, C 35 - Luis Toribio, INF *Allan Cerda, OF 51 - Rolando Marcano, Bullpen Catcher
10 - Carter Howell, OF 38 - Ben Madson, RHP *Andrew Kachel, INF Tim Vigue, Athletic Trainer
14 - Mat Olsen, RHP 39 - Jairo Pomares, OF *Ismael Munguia, OF Michelle Kuda, Strenght & Conditioning Coach
15 - Seth Corry, LHP 40 - Eric Silva, RHP *Ryan Murphy, RHP Toni Martin, Associate Analyst
16 - Turner Hill, OF 46 - Nick Swiney, LHP *Adrian Sugastey, C Nick Solitario, Video Technology Associate
18 - Trevor McDonald, RHP 48 - Tanner Kiest, RHP *Logan Wyatt, INF Lauren Dessaure, Performance Nutrition Associate

RubberDucks (51-38) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

16 - Petey Halpin L CF

11 - Milan Tolentino L SS

7 - Aaron Bracho L 1B

33 - Alexfri Planez R DH

4 - Joe Lampe L LF

9 - Kody Huff R C

13 - Dayan Frias S 3B

1 - Yordys Valdes S 2B

10 - Connor Kokx R RF

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

22 - Matthew Boyd (MLB Rehab Start) LHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Yordys Valdes, INF 22 - Matthew Boyd, LHP 41 - Lenny Torres Jr., RHP Field Staff
4 - Joe Lampe, OF 24 - Trey Benton, RHP 44 - Tommy Mace, RHP 26 - Greg DiCenzo, Manager
7 - Aaron Bracho, INF 27 - Parker Messick, LHP 46 - Ryan Webb, LHP 28 - Kyle Lindquist, Bench Coach
9 - Kody Huff, C 29 - Doug Nikhazy, LHP 47 - Austin Peterson, RHP 32 - Michael Poole, Assistant Pitching Coach
10 - Connor Kokx, OF 30 - Davis Sharpe, RHP 48 - Mason Hickman, RHP 38 - Jordan Becker, Hitting Coach
11 - Milan Tolentino, INF 31 - Hunter Stanley, RHP 49 - Gabriel Rodriguez, INF 45 - Seth Caddell, Bullpen Coach
12 - CJ Kayfus, INF 33 - Alexfri Planez, OF *Rodney Boone, LHP Cody Buckel, Pitching Coach
13 - Dayan Frias, INF 34 - Bradley Hanner, RHP *Chase DeLauter, OF 50 - Amanda Kamekona, Assistant Hitting Coach
15 - Jack Leftwich, RHP 35 - Alaska Abney, RHP *Nate Furman, INF Derrik Diaz, Athletic Trainer
16 - Petey Halpin, OF 37 - Tyler Thornton, RHP *Micael Ramirez, C Karina Gonzalez, Assistat Athletic Trainer 
17 - Ross Carver, RHP 39 - Aaron Davenport, RHP *Kahlil Watson, INF Mo Cuevas, Strength & Conditioning

Henry Haracz, Tech Assistant

Richmond Flying Squirrels at Akron RubberDucks -- Sunday, July 21, 2024 – 1:05 p.m.
Umpires: HP: Charlie Welling; 1B: Garret Griffin; 3B: Matt Blackborow--CC


